1N4148WS
SMALL SIGNAL SWITCHING DIODE
FEATURES
MAXIMUM RATINGS AND ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(Ratings at 25°C ambient temperature unless otherwise specified)
(Ratings at 25°C ambient temperature unless otherwise specified)
MECHANICAL DATA
Case::SOD-323FL  SOD-323  plastic case
Marking:T4
Silicon epitaxial planar diode
The SOD-523 case with the type designation 1N4148WT.
type designation LL4148, the MicroMelf case with the type designation
case with the type designation 1N4148, the MiniMelf case with the
MCL4148, the SOD-123FL case with the type designation 1N4148W,
200mW power dissipation
Fast switching diode
This diode is also available in other case styles including: the DO-35
JINAN JINGHENG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. HTTP WWW.JINGHENG CN:// .3 1-
a
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Peak Reverse Voltage VRM 100 V
Reverse Voltage VR 75 V
F(AV) 150 mA
Surge Forward Current (t < 1 s, Tj = 25 OC) IFSM 350 mA
Power Dissipation Ptot 200 mW
Thermal Resistance from Junction to Ambient Air RθJA 625 OC/W
Junction Temperature Tj 150 OC
Storage Temperature Range Tstg - 65 to + 150 OC
Parameter Symbol Max. Unit
Forward Voltage
at IF = 10 mA
VF V
Reverse Current
at VR = 20 V
at VR = 75 V
at VR = 20 V, Tj = 150 OC
IR
25
1
50
nA
Total Capacitance
at VR = 0 V, f = 1 MHz
Ctot 4 pF
Reverse Recovery Time
at IF = 10 mA to IR = 1 mA, VR = 6 V, RL = 100 Ω
trr 4 ns
μA
μA
0.855
R
S E M I C O N D U C T O R
SOD-323FL SOD-323
RATINGS AND CHARACTERISTIC CURVES 1N4148WS
FIG 1-FORWARD CHARACTERISTICS
FIG 2: DYNAMIC FORWARD RESISTANCE
VERSUS FORWARD CURRENT
FIG. 3-RELATIVE CAPACITANCE VERSUS
VOLTAGE
0
10
10
1
10
10
10
1 10 1010 101
1
10
10
10
10
-2 -1 2
2
3
4
2 V
-2
2